
.. 
III 

MEETING OF THE COllMISSION"B!RS OF THE CITY OF SAN AN~ONIO: 

FRIDAY, APRIL 22ND, A.D.1921, 10 A.M. 

PRESE.NT: Honorable Sa.m C. Bell, Mayor, presiding, amd Commissioners Coy, Lambert, 

Heuermann, Wright. 

Minutes of previous meeting were ordered approved. 

I 

---~Y~ORIALS AND PETI~IONS----

The following peti tions were read and referred 'to Coromi ssioner o'f Taxation: 
P.R. Hensch, for refund of taxes. 
D.K',Bell. ~gent for VI.M.Scott, for cancell.atione of improvements. 

The following peti tions were referred to Commissioner of Stre'eta and Public ImptS. 
Requesting that gas mains be ordered in S. Cherry St~eet. 

The following petitions were read and referred to Commissioner of Fire and Police: 
Alfred· Reeh, for permi t to install ga.soline tank, etc. 1301 S.Presa Street. 
Lone Star M~tor Repair Co. to install gasoline pump and tank, S.Presa and Schley Ave. 
For arc la.mp at Saunders Ave and. Calavera.s Street. 
J.T.Jamison, for permit to install two drive-in-filling satations, and two pumps ' 
and tanks on property at S.W.come~ Ave C and- Third Street. ' 

Peti7ion of Seventh Da~ Adventists, requesting use of Roosevelt Park for Camp Meeting, ' 
was read and referred to Commissioner of Parks, etc. 

Commissioner Heuermann introduced the following ordinances" which weee :t;'ead and 
adopted by the fO"llowing vote on roll ca.ll, to-wit: Ayes, Bell, Coy, Lambert, , 
Heuermann, Wright. 
No. 564 1 AN ORDINANCE MD-/2'Lf-

Appropriating $77575 to pay Mrs Emma Koehler. 
~E IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of t~e City of San AntoniO, that, the sum of 

775.75 be and is hereby appropriated out of the Street Opening and Widening Fund to 
pay Mrs Emma Koehler and Otto Wahrmund in accordance with the statement filed by the 

, Losoya Street Widening Committ ee, as follows: 
A1lo.Wance for land damaged 
Allowanc for building 

./ 

, Lese assessment 

1545.00 
3886.00 
5431.00 
4653.25 

775.75 

475 

Commissioner Heuermann introduced the following resolution, which was read and adopted: 

REsonUTION. 

Aocepting the paving on Johnson Street, from So~th Blor~s to the San Antonio River, 
by Southwest Bitulithic Company, Contractors. 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the City 
of San Antonio does hereby accept the paving constructed by the Southwest Bitulithic 
Company on Johnson Street, from South Flores Street to the San Antonio River, t.he date 
of acceptance being hereby fixed on the 21st day of April. 1921, in accordance wi th 
the report of the City Engineer, filed with the Board of Co~nissioners on April 21, 
1921. 

San Antonio, Texas, April 21, 1921. 
Honorable Mayor and Board of Commi s s1 oners, 

San Antonio, Texas . ' 
~q ep. tl em~~n : ...., 
,'::' . This~'is to ce~tify that the pa.ving on Johnson Street, from South Floree 
Street to the San Antonio River as per contract between the City of San AntoniO, and 
the Southwest Bi tuli thic Com pany, has been completed and accepted by me on the 21st 
day of February. 1921. 

Yours truly 
Hans Helland, City Engineer. 

The following namee Vlere submitted by Commissioner Coy to serve as presiding officers 
of election on April 25, 1921, in place of t.he pa.rties heretofore appointed and vTho ., 
have refused to serve, to-wit: 

For Precinct 21 H.E.Hildebrand. 
23 C.T.Fincham 
27 Geo R.Karges 
44 Harry Hamilton 
46 G.A.Duerler 
47 Arthur Gaul 

~he above appointments were confirmed by unanimous vote of t he Comnlissionere. 

Commissioner Coy introduced the following ordinance, wt ich W~B read and adopted by the 
fCO'lloY'ring vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Bell" Coy, Lambert, Heuermann. Wright. 
No. 565 AN ORDINANCE - /2,~5 

Appropriating sundry sums of money to pay various merchants bills. 
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the following 
sume of money, or so much thereof a.s may be necessary, be and are hereby appropriated 
out of the following funds to pay duly a.pproved merchants bills per itemized 
invoices on file in the office of the Ci ty Audi tor. 

Out of the 1920 General Fund $1,0003.10 
Out of Park Impt. Fund 3,913.75 
Out Sanitary Sewer Fund 1,293.97 

6,210.82 



476 

. Commissioner Wright made the following recommendations, which were adopted: 
Stterling Hotel, for permit to erect electric sign, granted. 
For arc light S.Pine st and Peck Avenue. granted. 

Petition for arc la.mp at New Braunfels Avenue and Burleaon Street was read and granted. 

·Cor.nmfssioner Lambert introduced the ,' follo'v ir'lg ~, ordinances, which were r ,ead and adopted by 
the fol£p~ving . ·Yote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Bell, Coy. Lara.bert, Heuermann, Wright. 
No. 566 AN ORDINANCE I'/D" /2,/.1. 

Appropriating money to pay C.F.Diener, 60 per cent of his salary during the time 
he was away from work on account of injury received while working at the Mission 
Cemetery. _ 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commisflioners of the City of San Antonio, that, t h e'sum 
of Tw,o Hundred and Sixty Seven Dollars and thirty cents ($267.30) be hereby appropriated. to 
pay C.F.Diener 60 per cent of his sal~ry, which ~s 49.50 per week. for the ~i~e weeks 
tha.t he was away from work on account of tJ}e injury received while work,ing a ,t the 
Mission Cemetery. 

No. 567 AN ORDINANCE - /Z67 
Appropriating money to pay Santee and Baker for honeycomb rock hauled to San Pedro 

Pakk. 
BE IT ORDAINED by the pomm~ssioner8 of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of 

Eighty Five Doll~re and forty cents ( 85.40) be hereby appropriated to pay Santee and 
Baker for honeycomb rock hauled to San Pedro Park, for the San Pedro Park Extehsion, 
being the balance due on 50.770 lbe of rock at $4.75 per ton, after deducting thirty five 
dollars whi oh was advanced to them. 

On ,motion, duly seconded and carried. the meeting adjourned. ~·'" / " ~ 

APPROVlID:t" ~~ 
Ja4AYORM . 

( 


